 Monthly rent charged must not exceed 30% of the Nevada County AMI level for 60% or 
120% AMI, divided by 12 months, adjusted for bedroom count.  

o [ (Workforce Housing Unit bedroom count + 1) x (120% AMI) ] x 0.3 ÷ 12  

o [ (Workforce Housing Unit bedroom count + 1) x (60% AMI) ] x 0.3 ÷ 12  

 Loan forgiveness will commence three hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the 
issuance of the Certificate of Occupancy and the commencement of the Deed Restriction 
term.   

 If the property is sold before the loan term matures, the property owner is responsible for 
paying the remaining balance of the loan, including both the principal and the interest, at the